STEERING SPECIALISTS

RECOMMENDED FLUID CHART

When flushing a power steering system or replacing a power steering pump, it is important to follow the
recommendations and specifications as established by the vehicle manufacturer. NOT all fluids are the
same and, if improperly used, can cause system performance issues. Refer to ALLDATApro.com or other
industry sources to determine the correct fluid for your vehicle application prior to installation.

REMEMBER, system contamination left unaddressed due to poor fluid maintenance practices is the #1
condition leading to premature system failure.

ACURA

AUDI

AUDI

AUDI

BENTLEY

BMW

CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
DAEW00

DODGE

DODGE

DODGE

DODGE

EAGLE

EAGLE
FORD/LINCOLN/MERCURY
FORD/LINCOLN/MERCURY
FREIGHTLINER
FREIGHTLINER
GENERAL MOTORS
GENERAL MOTORS
GENERAL MOTORS
GENERAL MOTORS
HONDA

HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI

INFINITI

ISUZU

JAGUAR

JAGUAR

JEEP

JEEP

JEEP

JEEP

ALL MODELS
ALL MODELS UP TO 3/89

ALL MODELS FROM 4/89 TO 2005

ALL MODELS 2006 TO 2015

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS 1997 AND PRIOR

ALL MODELS 1998 TO 2015 (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
300 (2011 - 2014) 3.6L & 5.7L

ASPEN (2009) 5.7L HYBRID

CROSSFIRE

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS 1997 AND PRIOR

ALL MODELS 1998 TO 2015 (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
CHALLENGER/CHARGER (2011 - 2014) 3.6L & 5.7L
DURANGO (2011 ON) 3.6L & (2009) 5.7L HYBRID
ALL MODELS 1997 AND PRIOR

ALL MODELS 1998

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

SPRINTER (2002 TO 2009)

SPRINTER (2010 TO 2015)

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

ALL MODELS

CHECK APPLICATION (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
CHECK APPLICATION (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
EQUUS (2011 ON); GENESIS (2009 ON)

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

ALL MODELS 1997 AND PRIOR

ALL MODELS 1998 TO 2015 (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
GRAND CHEROKEE (2005 - 2009)
COMMANDER (2006 - 2009) 5.7L

FLUID TYPE

PS FLUID

DEXRON IIOR Il

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
PS FLUID

ATF+4, PS FLUID +4
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
DEXRON Il ORIl

PS FLUID

ATF+4, PS FLUID +4
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
PS FLUID

ATF+4, PS FLUID +4
MERCON V ATF

TYPE-F ATF

ATF+4, PS FLUID +4

PS FLUID

DEXRON I ORIl

PS FLUID

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
PS FLUID

DEXRON I, Ill, PSF-3

PSF-4

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
DEXRON Il ORIl

DEXRON IIOR Il

DEXRON I ORIl

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
PS FLUID

ATF+4, PS FLUID +4
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID

PENTOSIN
RECOMMENDED
FLUID

N/A
ATF1
CHF118
CHF202
CHF118
CHF118
N/A
ATF1
CHF118
CHF118
CHF11S
ATF1
N/A
ATF1
CHF118
CHF118
N/A
ATF1
N/A
N/A
ATF1
N/A
ATF1
N/A
CHF118
CHF202
N/A
ATF1
N/A
CHF202
ATF1
ATF1
ATF1
CHF202
N/A
ATF1
N/A
N/A

OE NUMBER

08206-9002

ZVW 239 902

G 002 000 A2

G 004 000 M2, G 004 000 M7, G 004 000 M8, G 004 012

RH 5000

82110148 132, 82 11 1 468 041, 83 29 0 429 576

4883077

05166226AA, 05013457AA, 05013458AA

05098158AA, 05127381AA/AB, 68065924AA, 68068618AA, 68088485AA
05098158AA, 05127381AA/AB, 68065924AA, 68068618AA, 68088485AA
05098158AA, 05127381AA/AB, 68065924AA, 68068618AA, 68088485AA

4883077

05166226AA, 05013457AA, 05013458AA

05098158AA, 05127381AA/AB, 68065924AA, 68068618AA, 68088485AA
05098158AA, 05127381AA/AB, 68065924AA, 68068618AA, 68088485AA
4883077

05166226AA, 05013457AA, 05013458AA

XT-5-QMC

XT-1-QF

05166226AA, 05013457AA, 05013458AA

000 989 88 03

89021184, 89020661

88901975, 88901976, 90544116
93160548

08206-9002

03100-00100

00232-19020

00232-19017

LR003401

4883077

05166226AA, 05013457AA, 05013458AA
05142893AA

05142893AA

THIS IS STRICTLY A GUIDE. It is not comprehensive. Always consult your vehicle manufacturer’s owner’s manual to
determine the specific maintenance and fluid change intervals recommended for your vehicle.

TECH HELP HOTLINE: 1-800-654-7565

AAEFLO1ENG

www.aaesteering.com
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JEEP

JEEP

KIA

KIA

KIA

LAND ROVER
LAND ROVER
LEXUS

MAZDA
MERCEDES-BENZ
MERCEDES-BENZ
MINI

MITSUBISHI
NISSAN
PLYMOUTH
PLYMOUTH

PORSCHE

PORSCHE

RAM
ROLLS ROYCE
SAAB
SAAB

SAAB
SATURN
SATURN
SATURN
SATURN
SCION
SUBARU
SUZUKI
TOYOTA
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLvo

VOLvo

VOLvVO

STEERING SPECIALISTS

RECOMMENDED FLUID CHART

COMMANDER (2006 - 2007) 3.7L & 4.7L

GRAND CHEROKEE (2011 ON) 3.6L & (2014 ON)
3.0L DIESEL

CHECK APPLICATION (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
CHECK APPLICATION (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
K900 (2015)

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS 1997 AND PRIOR

ALL MODELS 1998 TO 2001

911 (1990 - 2011, 2012 - 2013) BODY CODE 997;

928, 944, 968, BOXSTER, CARRERA GT (ALL YEARS);
CAYENNE (2003 - 2005); CAYMEN (2009 ON)

911 (2012 - 2013) BODY CODE 991 & (2014 ON);
CAYENNE (2006 ON); CAYMEN (2006 - 2008);
PANAMERA (ALL YEARS)

ALL MODELS 2010 TO 2015

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS 1989 AND PRIOR

ALL MODELS 1990 TO 2005 (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
ALL MODELS 2006 TO 2011 (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
9-7X

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

CHECK APPLICATION

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS UP TO 3/89

ALL MODELS FROM 4/89 TO 2005

ALL MODELS 2006 TO 2015 (UNLESS SPECIFIED)
ROUTAN

ALL MODELS UP TO 2/98

ALL MODELS FROM 3/98 TO 2001

ALL MODELS 2002 TO 2015

FLUID TYPE

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID

DEXRON Il I, PSF-3

PSF-4

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
DEXRON 1l ORI

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
DEXRON 1l ORI

DEXRON 1l ORI

PS FLUID

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
DEXRON Il OR i

DEXRON Il ORI

PS FLUID

ATF+4, PS FLUID +4

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID

ATF+4, PS FLUID +4
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
VARIES BY APPLICATION
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
PS FLUID

DEXRONIIOR Il

PS FLUID

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
DEXRON Il ORIl

DEXRON Il ORI

DEXRON Il ORI

DEXRON Il ORI

DEXRON Il ORI

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
ATF+4, PS FLUID +4
DEXRON I ORIl

CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID
CENTRAL HYDRAULIC FLUID

PENTOSIN
RECOMMENDED
FLUID

N/A

CHF11S

ATF1
N/A
CHF202
ATF1
CHF202
ATF1
ATF1
N/A
CHF118
CHF11S
ATF1
ATF1
N/A
ATF1

CHF118

CHF202

ATF1
CHF118
N/A
CHF118
CHF202
N/A
ATF1
N/A
CHF118
CHF202
ATF1
ATF1
ATF1
ATF1
ATF1
CHF11S
CHF202
ATF1
ATF1
CHF118
CHF202

OE NUMBER

05142893AA

05098158AA, 05127381AA/AB, 68065924AA, 68068618AA,
68088485AA

UM011-CHO051
00232-19020
00232-19017

LR003401

000 989 88 03
001989 24 03, 001 989 24 03 10, 001 989 24 03 12, Q 1 32 0001
82110148 132, 82 11 1 468 041, 83 29 0 429 576

4883077
05166226AA, 05013457AA, 05013458AA

000 043 203 33

000 043 206 56

05166226AA, 05013457AA, 05013458AA
RH 5000

3032380
93160548
89021184

89021184, 89020661
88901975, 88901976, 90544116
93160548

ZVW 239 902

G 002 000 A2

G 004 000 M2, G 004 000 M7, G 004 000 M8, G 004 012
GUS 000 162 1G/11Q

1161529
30741424

THIS IS STRICTLY A GUIDE. It is not comprehensive. Always consult your vehicle manufacturer’s owner’s manual to
determine the specific maintenance and fluid change intervals recommended for your vehicle.

TECH HELP HOTLINE: 1-800-654-7565

AAEFLO1ENG

© CRP Industries Inc. All rights reserved.

www.aaesteering.com
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